SMTK/ENGG/639/01/14-15

Date: 11.09.2019

To,

Additional Principal Chief Conservator Of Forests Forest Conservation & Nodal Officer Aranya Bhavana, 18th Cross, Malleshwaram, Bangalore-03

SIF,

Sub: the Executive Officer, Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur –Reg Diversion of 0.352Hectare Of Forest Land in Sy No.56 of Kollur Dam for providing water supply scheme to Kollur village in favor of Village, Kundapura Talluk, Udupi District for construction of vented

1. Your letter Old File No.A5(2).GFL.CR-05/2016-17 & E-Office File No.KFD/HOFF/A5-2(GFL)/22/2018-FC Dated 04.01.2019

Demand Notice No. DMN/CR50/DFL/2015-16 Dated 16.08.2019 & DMN/CR50/DFL/2015-16 Dated 11.04.2019 issued by DCF-Kundapura

water supply scheme to Kollur village in favor of the Executive Officer, Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur, condition wise compliance report is here by submitted for your kind Village, Kundapura Talluk, Udupi District for construction of vented Dam for providing Conservation Act 1980 for diversion of 0.352 hectare of forest Land in Sy No.56 of Kollur connection to Kindly refer to the above letters. With reference to the above subject, In the accorded 'In-Principle' (Stage-I) approval under

SI.	Conditions	~	Compliance	ance	
ь	Legal status of proposed forest land shall remain unchanged after diversion'.	Proponent Agency Agreed for the condition	Agency	Agree	ď

6	ر. د	ω 4	2
Agency should ensure that compensatory levies are deposited in the State compensatory Afforestation fund notified under State compensatory Afforestation fund act 2016 and explained in the office memorandum issued by the ministry of environment, Forst, Climate Change vide no. 11-100/2015-FC(Vol.III) Dated 28.09.2018	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after the revision of the same by the Honble Supreme Court Of India in future, shall be charged by the State Government from the user agency. User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	The cost of raising plantation 10 times the number of trees to be felled shall be realized from the user agency. The Karnataka Forest Department will raise the plantation preferably near the project site by planting the tall seedlings and maintain the same atleast for 5 years. The State Government shall charge The NPV of the diverted forest land measuring 0.352 hectares from user agency.	The demarcation of proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20meters at the cost of user agency before Stage-II approval.
User Agency has paid levies as per the demand notice issued by DCF-Kundapura and generated the challan.	User Agency (EO-SMT Kollur) undertakes to pay additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after the revision of the same by the Honble Supreme Court Of India in future. Undertaking enclosed at "Annexure D"		User Agency (EO-SMT Kollur) has demarcated the area by erecting pillars at an interval of 20meters through work implementing Agency Karnataka Urban Water Supply & Drainage Board. "Annexure A"

		10							9					00						Ģ		7
APCCF(Cental), RO-Bangalore	invite panel action, as deemed fit by the	Violation of any of the conditions shall	also be applicable	forest area and public convenience shall	improvement of flora and fauna in the	impose from time to time for protection,	(Central), Regional Office Bangalore may	Principle Chief Conservator Of Forest	Any other condition that the additional		exceed 0.352 ha.	forest area utilized for the project shall not	purpose for which it is granted. The total	The forest area shall be used for the	- II Clearance	05.07.2013 shall be furnished before Stage	letter no. 11-9/1998-FC(Pt) dated	ministry of environment & forest vide	Act2006as per the guide lines issued by	Forst Dwellers (Recognition Of Forst Rights)	the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional	Necessary certificates/documents under
	Undertaking enclosed at "Annexure D"	Noted,		Undertaking enclosed at "Annexure D"	may impose from time to time.	(Central), Regional Office Bangalore	Principle Chief Conservator Of Forest	Any other condition that the additional	User Agency undertakes to abide by	"Annexure D"	it is granted Undertaking enclosed at	utilize the same for purpose for which	only granted forest area of 0.352 Ha &	User Agency undertakes to utilize the			"Annexure E"	(Copy enclosed)	Rights) Act2006 has been furnished.	Forest Dwellers (Recognition Of Forest	Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional	Necessary certificates under the

It is requested to kindly recommend the proposal for Stage-II clearance.

Yours Faithfully,

Executive Officer

Sri Mookambika Temple,

Kollur-576220

Copy To: The Deputy Conservator Of Forest, Kundapura for information



ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನಗರ ನೀಡು ಸರಬರಾಜು ಮತ್ತು ಒಳಚರಂಡಿ ಮಂಡಳಿ KARNATAKA URBAN WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD ಸಹಾಯಕ ಕಾರ್ಯಪಾಲಕ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರ ಕಛೇರಿ,

ಕ.ನ.ನೀ.ಸ ಮತ್ತು ಒಚ.ಮಂಡಳ, ಮಂಗಳೂರು ಉಪ ವಿಧಾಗ, ಮಲ್ಲಿಕಟ್ಟಿ ಮಂಗಳೂರು-575002.

(4)

ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯ: 0824 -2220257

2 ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ಕಜಮ/ಸಕಾಅ/ಮಉಬ/ಕೊಲ್ಲೂರು-ನೀಸ/ಸ.ಅ-6/ 342 /2019-20 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 19 7.19

ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿ, ತ್ರೀ ಮೂಕಾಂಬಿಕಾ ದೇವಸ್ಥಾನ, ಕೊಲ್ಲೂರು.

ಮಾಸ್ಯರೇ,

ವಿಷಯ: ಕೊಲ್ಲೂರು ದೇವಸ್ಥಾನ ಮತ್ತು ಪಟ್ಟಣದ ನೀರು ಸರಬರಾಜು ಯೋಜನೆಯಡಿ ನಿರ್ಮಿಸುತ್ತಿರುವ ಕಿಂಡಿ ಅಣೆಕಟ್ಟಿನ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣದಿಂದಾಗಿ ಮುಳುಗಡೆಯಾಗುವ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಪ್ರದೇಶದ ಗಡಿ ಗುರುತಿಗೆ ಆರ್.ಸಿ.ಸಿ ಪಿಲ್ಲರ್ ಅಳವಡಿಸಿರುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ.

I. ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರಿ ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಅರಣ್ಯ A5-2(GFL)/22/2018-FC దిమంత 04-01-2019 ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿ ಇವರ ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯ: KFD/ HOFF/

2. ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿ, ಶ್ರೀ ಮೂಕಾಂಬಿಕಾ ದೇವಸ್ಥಾನ, ಕೊಲ್ಲೂರು ಇವರ ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಎಸ್.ಎಂ.ಟಿ.ಕೆ/ಇಎನ್ಜಿಜಿ/639/2014-15 ದಿನಾಂಕ 28-01-2019

ಆರ್.ಸಿ.ಸಿ ಪಿಲ್ಲರ್ಗಳನ್ನು ಈಗಾಗಲೇ ಅಳವಡಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ತಿಳಿಸಿರುವಂತೆ ತಾವು ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ (2)ರಲ್ಲಿ ಕೋರಿರುತ್ತೀರಿ. ಆದರಂತೆ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಪ್ರದೇಶದ 0.352 ಹಕ್ಷೇರ್ ಮುಳುಗಡೆ ಪ್ರದೇಶಕ್ಕೆ Π ಮಂಜೂರಾತಿಗಾಗಿ 20.00 ಮೀಟರ್ ಅಂತರದಲ್ಲಿ ತುರ್ತಾಗಿ ಗಡಿ ಗುರುತು ಮಾಡಿಕೊಡುವಂತೆ ಮೇಲಿನ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ (1)ರಲ್ಲಿ ಗುರುತಿಸಿ ಗಡಿ ಕಲ್ಲುಗಳನ್ನು ಅಳವಡಿಸಲಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಪ್ರಸ್ತುತ ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರಿ ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಯೋಜನೆಯಡಿ ನಿರ್ಮಿಸುತ್ತಿರುವ ಕಿಂಡಿ ಅಣೆಕಟ್ಟ ಮೇಲ್ವಾಣಿಸಿದ ವಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ, ಸದರಿ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯನ್ನು ತಮ್ಮ ಅಗತ್ಯ ಕ್ರಮಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣದಿಂದಾಗಿ ಮುಳುಗಡೆಯಾಗುವ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಪ್ರದೇಶವನ್ನು ಕೊಲ್ಲೂರು ದೇಪಸ್ಥಾನ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿಯವರು ಪಟ್ಟ ಕಾದ Stage-

ಸಹಾಯಕ ಕಾರ್ಯವಾಲಕ ಅಥಿಯಂತರರು, ಕ.ನ.ನೀ.ಸ. ಮತ್ತು ಒ.ಚ. ಮಂಡಳಿ, ಉಪವಿಭಾಗ,

ತಮ್ಮ ವಿಶ್ವಾಸಿ,

ಮಂಗಳೂರು.

ANNEXURE - A

AGENCY COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 15-07-2019

Amount(in Rs)	Address.	Location.	MoEF/SG File No.	Application No.	Agency Name.
2031136/-	Executive Officer, Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur* PUdupi	KARNATAKA	F.NO.4-KRB1141/2018-BAN	5326128965	SRI MOOKAMBIKA TEMPLE KOLLUR

Amount in Words: Twenty Lakh Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred and Thirty-Six Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Bank Name & Corporation Bank Address: Lodhi Complex B Block 11,0GO Co Phase I, Lodhi Ro Delhi -110003	Pay to Account No. 150735326128965 Valid only for this challen amount.	IFSC Code: CORP0008371	Beneficiary Name: KARNATAKA CAMPA
Corporation Bank Lodini Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodini Road, New Delhi -110903	28965 for this rount.	171	A CAMPA

- This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only
 This challan is valid only for seven days.

After making successful payment, User Agencies ma Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

P19071780285272

Sent on 18/7 p

ASST. MANAGER, KOLLUR BRANCH

AGENCY COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 11-09-2019

Amount(in Rs)	Address.	Location.	MoEF/SG File No.	Application No.	Agency Name.
156000/-	Executive Officer, Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur PUdupi	KARNATAKA .	F.NO.4-KRB1141/2018-BAN	5326128379	SRI MOOKAMBIKA TEMPLE KOLLUR

Amount in Words :One Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	KARNATAKA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	150735326128379 Valid only for this challer amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

- This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only
 This challan is valid only for seven days.

After making successful payment, User Agencies may Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

B19091110979109

P19091110982823

SRI MOOKAMBIKA TEMPLE KOLLUR-576220

srikollurmookambikatemple@yahoo.com

SMTK/ENGG/639/01/14-15

Date: 11.09.2019

(O8254) 258328,258221 FAX (O8254) 258521

To,

"Malleshwaram, Bangalore-03 Aranya Bhavana, 18th Cross, Forest Conservation & Nodal Officer Additional Principal Chief Conservator Of Forests

Sub: the Executive Officer, Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur –Reg Diversion of 0.352Hectare Of Forest Land in Sy No.56 of Kollur Dam for providing water supply scheme to Kollur village in favor of Village, Kundapura Talluk, Udupi District for construction of vented

follow the following conditions construction of vented Dam for providing water supply scheme to Kollur village, I Mr. H.Krishnamurthy, Executive Officer, Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur, undertakes to of forest Land in Sy No.56 of Kollur Village, Kundapura Talluk, Udupi District for (Stage-I) approval under the Forest Conservation Act 1980 for diversion of 0.352 hectare With reference to the above subject, In connection to the accorded 'In-Principle

- Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur undertakes to pay, Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after the revision of the same by the Honble Supreme Court Of India in future, shall be charged by the State Government.
- 2 Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur undertakes to utilize the only granted forest area of 0.352 Ha land & utilize land for the purpose for which it is granted.

ANNEXURE - D

- 3. Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur undertakes to abide by any other condition that the additional Principle Chief Conservator Of Forest (Central), Regional Office Bangalore may impose from time to time.
- 4 Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur noted and agreed the point of "Violation of any of the conditions shall invite panel action, as deemed fit by the APCCF(Cental), RO-Bangalore"

Yours Faithfully,

(H. Krishnamurthy)

3

3

Executive Officer,

Sri Mookambika Temple, Kollur – 576 220.



ದೂರವಾಣಿ:0820-2574925(ಕ), 2532700(ಮ),2574926(ಫ್ಯಾ), ಇಮೈಲ್: <u>dcudp@dataone.in</u>. ವೆಚ್ ಸೈಟ್: udupi.nic.in

ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಧಿಕಾರಿಯವರ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಉಡುಪಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಉಡುಪಿ – 576 104

ಸಂ: ಎಲ್ ಎನ್ ಡಿ/ಪಿಡಿಅರ್ /ಸಿಆರ್ :253/2017/E-21979

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 30/01/2018

ಮಂಗಳೂರು ವೃತ್ತ ,ಮಂಗಳೂರು - ಇವರಿಗೆ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿ

ಮಾನ್ಯರೇ

ವಿಷಯ:-ಕುಂದಾಪುರ ತಾಲೂಕು ಕೊಲ್ಲೂರು ಶ್ರೀ ಮೂಕಾಂಬಿಕಾ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದ ಕುಡಿಯುವ ನೀರು ಯೋಜನೆ ಯಲ್ಲಿ ವೆಂಟೆಡ್ ಡ್ಯಾಂ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗೆ ಸ.ನಂಬ್ರ 56 ರಲ್ಲಿ 0.352 ಹೆಕ್ಟೇರ್ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸ್ಥಳ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಹ್ನಾಡುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ನಿಗಧಿತ ನಮೂನೆ ಫಾರಂ II ರಲ್ಲಿ ಧೃಡಪತ್ರ ನೀಡುವ ಕುರಿತು

ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿ, ಶ್ರೀ ಮೂಕಾಂಬಿಕಾ ದೇವಸ್ಥಾನ, ಕೊಲ್ಲೂರು ಇವರ ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಎಸ್ಎಂಟಿಕೆ:ಇನ್ ಜಿಜಿ: 639/1/2017-18 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 12/12/2017

19.00 - 516200 ex B-12-5 00 12-18 ವಿಶೇಷ ತಹಶೀಲ್ದಾರರು ಬೈಂದೂರು ಇವರ ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ಎಲ್ ಎನ್ ಡಿ/ಸಿಆರ್ 144/2017 -🚜 ,110/2017-18 ದಿನಾಂಕ 19/10/2017

II ರಲ್ಲಿ ಧೃಡಪತ್ರವನ್ನು ಈ ಪತ್ರದೊಂದಿಗೆ ಲಗತ್ತಿಕರಿಸಿ ಕಳುಹಿಸಿದೆ ತಾಲೂಕು ಕೊಲ್ಲೂರು ಶ್ರೀ ಮೂಕಾಂಬಿಕಾ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದ ಕುಡಿಯುವ ನೀರು ಯೋಜನೆ ಯಲ್ಲಿ ವೆಂಟೆಡ್ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯ ಜಮೀನಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಅಥವಾ ಯಾವುದೇ ಕುಟುಂಬ ಅಪೇಕ್ಷಿಸುವ ಜಮೀನಿನಲ್ಲಿ ವಾಸಪಿಲ್ಲವೆಂಬ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ನಿಗಧಿತ ನಮೂನೆ ಫಾರಂ ಮೇಲಿನ ವಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ (1) ರ ಮನವಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕೋರಿರುವಂತೆ ಕುಂದಾಪುರ ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ ಪಂಗಡಕ್ಕೆ ಸೇರಿದ ಅಥವಾ ಪಾರಂಪರಿಕ ಬುಡಕಟ್ಟುಗಳ ಜನರು

ನಿಮ್ಮ ವಿಶ್ವಾಸಿ

ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಧಿಕಾಹಿ

ಉಡುಪಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಉಡುಪಿ

್/ಪ್ರತಿ: ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿ, ಶ್ರೀ ಮೂಕಾಂಬಿಕಾ ದೇವಸ್ಥಾನ, ಕೊಲ್ಲೂರು – ಇವರಿಗೆ

FORM-II

(for projects other than linear projects)
Government of Karnataka
Office of the District Collector

No:LND/PDR/CR/253/2017 /E-21979

Dated:30/01/2018

TO WHOWSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

district falls within jurisdiction of Kollur village(s) in Kundapur tehsils certified that 0.352 hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Sri short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes, it is completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and Kollur Mookambika Temple for Drinking water Project (vented dam) in Udupi Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006 ('FRA', for Government of India's letter No.11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF),

It is further certified that:

- has Panchayat diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Grama been the complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA carried out for the entire 0.352 hectares of forest area proposed for
- FRA: before each concerned Gram Sabha of forest-dwellers, who eligible under the (b) the proposal for such diversion Drinking water Project have been placed
- there was a quorum of minimum 50% of the members of Gram Sabha present; the discussion and decisions on such proposals had taken pace only when
- have given their consent to it; required under section 3 (2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas (d) the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as
- applicable have been specifically safeguarded as per section 3 (1) (e) of the FRA. (e) the rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural Communities, where

Encls.: As above.



Signature

eal of the District Collector)